General information about company

Scrip code 530741

NSE Symbol NOTLISTED
MSEI Symbol NOTLISTED
ISIN INE812S01012

Name of the company

Ovobel Foods Limited

Whether company is SME No

Class of Security Equity Shares
Type of report Quarterly
Quarter Ended / Half year ended/Date of Report (For Prelisting / Allotment) 31-12-2025

Date of allotment / extinguishment (in case Capital Restructuring selected) / Listing Date

Shareholding pattern filed under

Regulation 31 (1) (b)

Whether the listed entity is Public Sector Undertaking (PSU)?

No




Declaration

Sr. Particul Yes/N Promoter and Promoter Public Non Promoter- Non
No. articular es/No Group shareholder Public
1 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares? No No No No
2 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities ? No No No No
3 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ? No No No No
4 Whether Listed Entity has granted any ESOPs, which are outstanding? No No No No
5 th?ther the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts No No No No
are issued?
6 Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in? No No No No
7 Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under "Pledged"? No No
Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under "Non-Disposal
8 s No No
Undertaking"?
9 Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered, other than by way of N N
Pledge or NDU, if any? 0 0
10 Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights? No No No No
11 Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner? No




Table VI - Statement showing foreign ownership limits

Particular Approved limits (%) Limits utilized (%)
As on shareholding date 100 2.76
As on the end of previous 1st quarter 100 291
As on the end of previous 2nd quarter 100 2.9
As on the end of previous 3rd quarter 100 3.05
As on the end of previous 4th quarter 100 2.96




Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Number of Voting Rights held in each 1
No Shareholding | class of securities (IX) No. of Shares | ©
. N .
No.of |Of Total as a % of No. Of Underlying ¢
No. Of nos. total no. of No. of . d
fully Partly Shares No. Of Outstanding
Category Nos. Of aid u aid- shares shares shares Underlyin Shares Outstanding | convertible t
Category | of ) paicup | b underlying | held (calculated | No of Voting (XIV) ymng Underlying & . (
shareholders | equity | up ’ _ . Outstanding .= | ESOP securities, No.
@ shareholder .. | Depository | (VII) = | as per Rights Total as a . Outstanding v
aIn) 11 shares equity Receipts (IV)+ SCRR % of convertible Warrants Granted of Warrants :
held shares ? securities (XC) and ESOP etc.
(VD) V)+ 1957) (VIII) (A+B+C) (XB) - C
av) held (V1) As 2% of (XA) X)= <
%) (XA+XB+XC) | ©
(A+B+C2) Class Class e
Total
eg:X eg'Y (
Promoter
(A) & 3 6578795 6578795 | 69.24 6578795 6578795 | 69.24 €
Promoter
Group
B) Public 6016 2922005 2922005 | 30.76 2922005 2922005 | 30.76 2
Non
© Promoter-
Non Public
Shares
(ChH underlying
DRs
Shares held
by
(€2) Employee
Trusts
Total 6019 9500800 9500800 | 100 9500800 9500800 | 100 S




Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Shareholding
,asa % Number of | Number of | Non- Other gﬁt;le:lumber of
assuming full Lockedin | Shares Disposal encumbrances, | encumbered Sub-categorization of shares
conversion of | shares pledged Undertaking | . _
h if any (XVI) | (XVID)
Cat convertible (XTIT) (XIV) (XV) (XIV+XV+XVI) Number of
Cat fa CEOTY | securities (as equity shares
Ia cgory Oh holder | 2 percentage held in
) ?HE)He OleT | of diluted OAS a OAS a OAS a 0 . dematerialized
share capital) % of % of % of Asa % Asa%of | oy (XVII) | Sub- Sub- Sub-
(XID)= No. | total |No. [total [ No. | total No. | of total | No. | total category | category | category
(VID+(X) As (a) | Shares | (a) |Shares |(a) [Shares | (a) [Shares |(a) |Shares ) (ii) (iii)
2% of held held held held (b) held (b)
(A+B+C2) (b) (®) ®)
Promoter
(A) l‘gcromoter 69.24 6578795
Group
(B) Public 30.76 1742305 0 0 0
Non
©) Promoter-
Non Public
Shares
(C1) underlying
DRs
Shares held
by
(€2) Employee
Trusts
Total 100 8321100 0 0 0




Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Number of Voting Rights held in

No. Shar::holdmg each class of securities (IX) No. of SI
of Total Jas a % of No. Of Underlyi
No. of | No. Of nos. total no. of h. No. of £
fully Pa.rt Y| shares shares | shares Total Shares . Shares No. O . Outstan_d
N . . ota
Category & Nos. OF paid up paid underlying | held (calculated | No of Voting (XIV) Rights o Underly1r_1g Underlying Outstanding conv;r_tlt
Sr. No. Name of the shareholders equit up Depository | (VIT)= | as per as a % | Outstanding Outstandin ESOP securities
Shareholders (I) | (III) quity equity postory P of convertible €| Granted of Warras
shares Receipts avy+ SCRR, i, Warrants
shares Total | securities (XO) and ESO
held (IV) held (VD V)+ 1957) (VIII) Voting | (XA) (XB) (X) =
(VI) As a % of Cl - | CI. :
v ass eg: ass rights XA+XB
) (A+B+C2) |y cgy | To! (
A Table II - Statement showing sharcholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group
@) Indian
(a) Individuals/Hindu | , 6578795 6578795 | 69.24 6578795 6578795 | 69.24
undivided Family
(SZ;’('IT)‘”&‘I 3 6578795 6578795 | 69.24 6578795 6578795 | 69.24
2) Foreign
Total
Shareholding
of Promoter
ia)nd 3 6578795 6578795 | 69.24 6578795 6578795 | 69.24
romoter
Group (A)=
(AXDHA)
@
B Table I1I - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder
@)) Institutions (Domestic)
(a) Mutual Funds 1 600 600 0.01 600 600 0.01
Sub-Total
1 600 600 0.01 600 600 0.01
B)(1) ’
) Institutions (Foreign)
3) Central Government / State Government(s)
4 Non-institutions
Resident
Individuals
() holding nominal | 5764 1937685 1937685 120.39 1937685 1937685 | 20.39
share capital up
to Rs. 2 lakhs
(h) Resident 11 439540 439540 |4.63 439540 439540 |4.63

Individuals




holding nominal
share capital in
excess of Rs. 2
lakhs

Non Resident

) Indians (NRIs) | 122 262096 262096 |2.76 262096 262096 |2.76
) Bodies Corporate | 26 151836 151836 |1.6 151836 151836 | 1.6
(m) Any Other 85 130248 130248 |1.37 130248 130248 |1.37

(specify)
(S};Ji;‘"gotal 6015 2921405 2921405 | 30.75 2921405 2921405 | 30.75
Total Public
Shareholding
B)=B)(1)+ 6016 2922005 2922005 | 30.76 2922005 2922005 | 30.76
(B)(2)+(B)
G)H+B)H
C Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder
Total ( 6019 9500800 9500800 | 100 9500800 9500800 | 100
A+B+C2)
Total

6019 9500800 9500800 | 100 9500800 9500800 | 100

(A+B+C)




Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Shareholding
,asa %
assumi;g Number of | Number of | Non- Oth gﬁtal Number of
full Locked in [ Shares Disposal er ares L
) h ledoed Undertakin encumbrances, | encumbered Sub-categorization of shares
conversion | SNares pledg & lifany (XVD) |(XVII)=
of (XIIT) XIV) XV (XIVHXV+XVI)
convertible Number of
Category & securities ( equity shares
Sr. No. Name of the asa held in
Shareholders (I) percentage Asa Asa Asa dematerialized
of diluted % of % of % of Asa% Asavoof [OMEVIDL
capital) No. |total |No.|total |No.|total |No. |oftotal |No. |total ut ) ut ) ut )
(XI;I)= (a) |Shares |(a) | Shares |(a) | Shares |(a) [Shares |(a) |Shares category | category | category
held held held held (b) held (b) @ (i) (i)
(VIDHX) As ) ) b)
a % of
(A+B+C2)
A Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group
(1) Indian
Individuals/Hindu
(@) undivided Family 69.24 6578795
Sub-Total
69.24 6578795
(A1)
2) Foreign
Total
Shareholding
of Promoter
and 69.24 6578795
Promoter
Group (A)=
(A)I)HA)
2)
B Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder
(1) Institutions (Domestic)
a utual Funds .
(a) Mutual Fund 0.01 0 0 0 0
Sub-Total
0.01 0 0 0 0
B)(1)
2) Institutions (Foreign)
3) Central Government / State Government(s)

4)

Non-institutions




Resident
Individuals

(2) holding nominal |20.39 1186185
share capital up
to Rs. 2 lakhs
Resident
Individuals
holding nominal
(h) N 4.63 333840
share capital in
excess of Rs. 2
lakhs
. Non Resident
@ Indians (NRIs) 2.76 46996
(1)) Bodies Corporate | 1.6 45036
Any Other
(m) (specify) 1.37 130248
Sub-Total
30.75 1742305
(B)(4)
Total Public
Shareholding
By=B)(1)+ 30.76 1742305
(B)(2)+(B)
(3)+(B)(4)
C Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder
Total (
A+BEC2) 100 8321100

(A+B+C)




Individuals/Hindu undivided Family

Sr. No.

1

2

3

4

5

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

M P SATISH BABU

SUKANYA SATISH

M S SHARAD

HANUMANTHAPPA RATHNAMMA

SYED FAHAD

Click here to go back

PAN (II)

AGAPS4996F

AFQPS8558G

DXMPS0923L

ABAPRO0O003P

AALPF1457H

Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

2859045

1943000

1776750

6578795

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VD

2859045

1943000

1776750

6578795

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

30.09

20.45

18.7

69.24

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg:X

2859045

1943000

1776750

6578795

Total

2859045

1943000

1776750

6578795

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights

30.09

20.45

18.7

69.24

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants and
Convertible
Securities etc.)
XD=(VII+X)

2859045

1943000

1776750

6578795

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities (as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VID+HX)Asa %
of (A+B+C2)

30.09

20.45

18.7

69.24

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

2859045

1943000

1776750

6578795




Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Shareholder type

Promoter

Promoter

Promoter

Promoter

Promoter




Any Other (specify)

Sr. No.

1

2

3

4

Category

Unclaimed or Suspense or Escrow Account

Trusts

HUF

Clearing Members

LLP

Category / More
than | percentage

Category

Category

Category

Category

Category

Name of the
Shareholders (T)

Click here to go back

PAN (II)

Total

No. of the
Shareholders (I)

77

85

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

1300

118259

123

10565

130248

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(WV)+ (VD

1300

118259

123

10565

130248

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

0.01

1.24

0.11

1.36

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (1X)

Class eg: X

1300

118259

123

10565

130248

Total

1300

118259

123

10565

130248

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights

0.01

1.24

0.11

1.36

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants, ESOP,
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XD)=(VII+X)

1300

118259

123

10565

130248

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=

0.01

1.24

0.11

1.36




(VID+H(X)Asa %
of (A+B+C2)

Number of equity
shares held in

d o~ 1300 118259 123 10565 130248
ematerialized

form (XIV)

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not

providing PAN

Sub-categorization of shares

Shareholding (No. of shares) under

Sub-category (i) 0 0 0 0 0
Sub-category (ii) 0 0 0 0 0
Sub-category (iii) |0 0 0 0 0







