

General information about company	
Scrip code	530741
NSE Symbol	NOTLISTED
MSEI Symbol	NOTLISTED
ISIN	INE812S01012
Name of the company	Ovobel Foods Limited
Whether company is SME	No
Class of Security	Equity Shares
Type of report	Quarterly
Quarter Ended / Half year ended/Date of Report (For Prelisting / Allotment)	31-12-2025
Date of allotment / extinguishment (in case Capital Restructuring selected) / Listing Date	
Shareholding pattern filed under	Regulation 31 (1) (b)
Whether the listed entity is Public Sector Undertaking (PSU)?	No

Declaration					
Sr. No.	Particular	Yes/No	Promoter and Promoter Group	Public shareholder	Non Promoter- Non Public
1	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares?	No	No	No	No
2	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities ?	No	No	No	No
3	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ?	No	No	No	No
4	Whether Listed Entity has granted any ESOPs, which are outstanding?	No	No	No	No
5	Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are issued?	No	No	No	No
6	Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in?	No	No	No	No
7	Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under "Pledged"?	No	No		
8	Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under "Non-Disposal Undertaking"?	No	No		
9	Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered, other than by way of Pledge or NDU, if any?	No	No		
10	Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights?	No	No	No	No
11	Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner?	No			

Table VI - Statement showing foreign ownership limits

Particular	Approved limits (%)	Limits utilized (%)
As on shareholding date	100	2.76
As on the end of previous 1st quarter	100	2.91
As on the end of previous 2nd quarter	100	2.9
As on the end of previous 3rd quarter	100	3.05
As on the end of previous 4th quarter	100	2.96

Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Category (I)	Category of shareholder (II)	Nos. Of shareholders (III)	No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	No. Of Partly paid- up equity shares held (V)	No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)	Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+ (V)+ (VI)	Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)			No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (XA)	No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (XB)	No. Of Outstanding ESOP Granted (XC)	No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities, No. of Warrants and ESOP etc. (X) = (XA+XB+XC)	1 0 0 d b (v E C S e (6 2 9			
								No of Voting (XIV) Rights										
								Class eg:X	Class eg:Y	Total								
(A)	Promoter & Promoter Group	3	6578795			6578795	69.24	6578795		6578795	69.24							
(B)	Public	6016	2922005			2922005	30.76	2922005		2922005	30.76							
(C)	Non Promoter- Non Public																	
(C1)	Shares underlying DRs																	
(C2)	Shares held by Employee Trusts																	
	Total	6019	9500800			9500800	100	9500800		9500800	100							

Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Category (I)	Category of shareholder (II)	Shareholding , as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XII)= (VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Number of Locked in shares (XIII)		Number of Shares pledged (XIV)		Non-Disposal Undertaking (XV)		Other encumbrances, if any (XVI)		Total Number of Shares encumbered (XVII) = (XIV+XV+XVI)	Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (XVIII)	Sub-categorization of shares		
			No. (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)	No. (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)	No. (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)	No. (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)			Sub-category (i)	Sub-category (ii)	Sub-category (iii)
(A)	Promoter & Promoter Group	69.24									6578795				
(B)	Public	30.76									1742305	0	0	0	
(C)	Non Promoter-Non Public														
(C1)	Shares underlying DRs														
(C2)	Shares held by Employee Trusts														
	Total	100									8321100	0	0	0	

Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Sr. No.	Category & Name of the Shareholders (I)	Nos. Of shareholders (III)	No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	No. Of Partly paid-up equity shares held (V)	No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)	Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+(V)+(VI)	Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)			No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (XA)	Total as a % of Total Voting rights	No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (XB)	No. Of Outstanding ESOP Granted (XC)	No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities of Warrants and ESO (X) = (XA+XB)									
								No of Voting (XIV) Rights																
								Class eg: X	Class eg: Y	Total														
A	Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group																							
(1)	Indian																							
(a)	Individuals/Hindu undivided Family	3	6578795			6578795	69.24	6578795		6578795	69.24													
Sub-Total (A)(1)		3	6578795			6578795	69.24	6578795		6578795	69.24													
(2)	Foreign																							
Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A) = (A)(1)+(A)(2)		3	6578795			6578795	69.24	6578795		6578795	69.24													
B	Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder																							
(1)	Institutions (Domestic)																							
(a)	Mutual Funds	1	600			600	0.01	600		600	0.01													
Sub-Total (B)(1)		1	600			600	0.01	600		600	0.01													
(2)	Institutions (Foreign)																							
(3)	Central Government / State Government(s)																							
(4)	Non-institutions																							
(g)	Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 2 lakhs	5764	1937685			1937685	20.39	1937685		1937685	20.39													
(h)	Resident Individuals	11	439540			439540	4.63	439540		439540	4.63													

	holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs												
(i)	Non Resident Indians (NRIs)	129	262096		262096	2.76	262096		262096	2.76			
(l)	Bodies Corporate	26	151836		151836	1.6	151836		151836	1.6			
(m)	Any Other (specify)	85	130248		130248	1.37	130248		130248	1.37			
Sub-Total (B)(4)		6015	2921405		2921405	30.75	2921405		2921405	30.75			
Total Public Shareholding (B)=(B)(1)+(B)(2)+(B)(3)+(B)(4)		6016	2922005		2922005	30.76	2922005		2922005	30.76			
C	Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder												
Total (A+B+C2)		6019	9500800		9500800	100	9500800		9500800	100			
Total (A+B+C)		6019	9500800		9500800	100	9500800		9500800	100			

Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

(g)	Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 2 lakhs	20.39										1186185	0	0	0
(h)	Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs	4.63										333840	0	0	0
(i)	Non Resident Indians (NRIs)	2.76										46996	0	0	0
(l)	Bodies Corporate	1.6										45036	0	0	0
(m)	Any Other (specify)	1.37										130248	0	0	0
Sub-Total (B)(4)		30.75										1742305	0	0	0
Total Public Shareholding (B)=(B)(1)+(B)(2)+(B)(3)+(B)(4)		30.76										1742305	0	0	0
C	Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder														
Total (A+B+C2)		100										8321100			
Total (A+B+C)		100										8321100			

Individuals/Hindu undivided Family						
Sr. No.	1	2	3	4	5	
Name of the Shareholders (I)	M P SATISH BABU	SUKANYA SATISH	M S SHARAD	HANUMANTHAPPA RATHNAMMA	SYED FAHAD	Click here to go back
PAN (II)	AGAPS4996F	AFQPS8558G	DXMPS0923L	ABAPR0003P	AALPF1457H	Total
No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	2859045	1943000	1776750	0	0	6578795
Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+(V)+(VI)	2859045	1943000	1776750	0	0	6578795
Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	30.09	20.45	18.7	0	0	69.24
Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)						
Class eg:X	2859045	1943000	1776750	0	0	6578795
Total	2859045	1943000	1776750	0	0	6578795
Total as a % of Total Voting rights	30.09	20.45	18.7	0	0	69.24
Total No. of shares on fully diluted basis (including warrants and Convertible Securities etc.) (XI)=(VII+X)	2859045	1943000	1776750	0	0	6578795
Shareholding , as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XII)= (VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	30.09	20.45	18.7	0	0	69.24
Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (XVIII)	2859045	1943000	1776750	0	0	6578795

Reason for not providing PAN						
Reason for not providing PAN						
Shareholder type	Promoter	Promoter	Promoter	Promoter	Promoter	

Any Other (specify)						
Sr. No.	1	2	3	4	5	
Category	Unclaimed or Suspense or Escrow Account	Trusts	HUF	Clearing Members	LLP	
Category / More than 1 percentage	Category	Category	Category	Category	Category	
Name of the Shareholders (I)						Click here to go back
PAN (II)						Total
No. of the Shareholders (I)	1	1	77	1	5	85
No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	1300	1	118259	123	10565	130248
Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+(V)+(VI)	1300	1	118259	123	10565	130248
Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	0.01	0	1.24	0	0.11	1.36
Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)						
Class eg: X	1300	1	118259	123	10565	130248
Total	1300	1	118259	123	10565	130248
Total as a % of Total Voting rights	0.01	0	1.24	0	0.11	1.36
Total No. of shares on fully diluted basis (including warrants, ESOP, Convertible Securities etc.) (XI)=(VII+X)	1300	1	118259	123	10565	130248
Shareholding , as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XII)=	0.01	0	1.24	0	0.11	1.36

(VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)						
Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (XIV)	1300	1	118259	123	10565	130248
Reason for not providing PAN						
Reason for not providing PAN						
Sub-categorization of shares						
Shareholding (No. of shares) under						
Sub-category (i)	0	0	0	0	0	0
Sub-category (ii)	0	0	0	0	0	0
Sub-category (iii)	0	0	0	0	0	0

